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About the Data

This report is based on publically available contract registers. It is based on data from the
contract registers relating to 33 councils. This data is combined to produce a contracts dataset
comprising of 15079 contracts, from 8507 suppliers, worth over £31 billion. This dataset is then
used to generate useful reports, including this document.

Care must be taken when interpreting the information in this report. Councils provide varying
amounts of data without a consistent standard. While care has been taken in the collation and
analysing of the data, there are limitations to its accuracy and use.

Known problems with the data:

Incomplete Data - Not all councils publish their contracts as required and when they
do, there are often omissions and errors.

Supplier Matching - Council contract data includes vendor references. This
information is often incorrectly entered, incorrectly abbreviated, out of date, or contains
additional identifying information. This makes accurate identification of a supplier
difficult. To mitigate this, we use data from Companies House and complex algorithms
to correctly match suppliers. Suppliers that are not matched correctly are denoted with
an asterisk (*) at the end of their name. Note that suppliers without an asterisk may
have been associated with the wrong company. However, it is estimated that suppliers
are matched correctly more than 80% of the time.

Cancelled Contracts - Councils may cancel contracts, and these are not always
reflected in their updated contract registers.

Procurement Lots - Where a single procurement is divided into lots, each council has
different ways of reporting that in their contract register. Often the individual lot
allocations are bundled into a single value meaning that individual lot values are not
provided.

Contract Value - A total contract value (TCV) represents an upper limit for a contract
and not nesacarily the total cost. Similarly, annual cost calculations from TCV
sometimes omit extension periods.

Redacted Data - Often data that personally identifies individuals is redacted, such as
in the case of social workers acting as independent contractors.

Unintentional Errors - The council contracts registers have errors, both from their
source data and their report generation. Some reports are manually created by
councils, increasing risk of more errors. Also, the extract, transform, and load processes
used to build this combined data set includes techniques that may introduce errors into
the data.

DISCLAIMER: THE INFORMATION AND DATA IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE PROVIDED "AS-IS"
WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND. THE INFORMATION AND DATA MAY BE SUBJECT TO ERRORS
AND OMISSIONS.
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Companies House Data

Below is the Companies House data for this company. For more information visit
https://find-and-update.company-information.service.gov.uk/company/01743099

CompanyName TELEFONICA UK LIMITED
CompanyNumber 01743099

RegAddress

AddressLinel 500 BROOK DRIVE
PostTown READING

Country UNITED KINGDOM
Postcode RG2 6UU
CompanyCategory Private Limited Company
CompanyStatus Active
CountryOfOrigin United Kingdom
IncorporationDate 28/07/1983

PreviousNames

0 27/04/2011
TELEFONICA O2 UK LIMITED

1 04/02/2011
TELEFONICA 02 UK LIMITED

2 30/05/2008
02 (UK) LIMITED

3 19/04/2002
BT CELLNET LIMITED

4 01/11/2000
TELECOM SECURICOR CELLULAR RADIO LIMITED

Accounts

AccountRefDay 31
AccountRefMonth 12
NextDueDate 30/09/2026
LastMadeUpDate 31/12/2024
AccountCategory FULL
Returns
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NextDueDate 01/11/2026

LastMadeUpDate 18/10/2025

Mortgages

NumMortCharges 14

NumMortOutstanding

NumMortPartSatisfied 0

NumMortSatisfied 9

SICCodes

SicText 61200 - Wireless telecommunications activities

61900 - Other telecommunications activities
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Contracts

There are 10 contracts for this supplier in our contracts dataset.

Council, Contract Title

Brent
MOBILE TELEPHONY FOR THE LONDON
BOROUGH OF SOUTHWARK

Greenwich
MOBILE TELEPHONY

Hackney
PROCURING VOICE AND DATA SIMS FOR UP TO

3100 MOBILE PHONE & TABLET USERS

Haringey
LBHO007824-GSM LINE RENTAL - LIFT AUTO-DI

LBHO007823-GSM LINE RENTAL - COMMUNAL
DOO

Harrow
TELEFONICA UK MOBILE VOICE AND DATA
CONTRACT

Islington
1920-0151 LGFL TRUST NET ISLINGTON VOICE

LINES

Lambeth

MOBILE VOICE AND DATA CCS LOTS 6 MOBILE
VOICE AND DATA SERVICES

UNIFIED TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Tower Hamlets
R5336: MOBILE VOICE AND DATA SERVICES
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Start Date

2021-04-01

2019-05-01

2021-08-09

2022-06-01
2022-06-01

2020-09-17

2019-04-01

2021-12-21

2015-04-01

2019-01-01

End Date

2023-03-31

2024-04-30

2024-08-08

2023-05-31
2023-05-31

2023-09-16

2021-12-31

2023-12-20

2022-03-31

2022-12-31

Value (£)

486,000

1,644,340

500,000

5,040
9,000

478,800

94,877

500,000

8,940,000

420,000
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