

## **TELEFONICA UK LIMITED**

### **Supplier Report**

This is a free report available at:  
**<https://fitton.technology>**

*For more detailed analysis of Councils and Supplier contracts please visit Fitton.Techology*

DISCLAIMER: THE INFORMATION AND DATA IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE PROVIDED "AS-IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND. THE INFORMATION AND DATA MAY BE SUBJECT TO ERRORS AND OMISSIONS.

For more information, please visit **<https://fitton.technology>**

## About the Data

This report is based on publically available contract registers. It is based on data from the contract registers relating to 33 councils. This data is combined to produce a contracts dataset comprising of 15079 contracts, from 8507 suppliers, worth over £31 billion. This dataset is then used to generate useful reports, including this document.

Care must be taken when interpreting the information in this report. Councils provide varying amounts of data without a consistent standard. While care has been taken in the collation and analysing of the data, there are limitations to its accuracy and use.

### Known problems with the data:

- **Incomplete Data** - Not all councils publish their contracts as required and when they do, there are often omissions and errors.
- **Supplier Matching** - Council contract data includes vendor references. This information is often incorrectly entered, incorrectly abbreviated, out of date, or contains additional identifying information. This makes accurate identification of a supplier difficult. To mitigate this, we use data from Companies House and complex algorithms to correctly match suppliers. Suppliers that are not matched correctly are denoted with an asterisk (\*) at the end of their name. Note that suppliers without an asterisk may have been associated with the wrong company. However, it is estimated that suppliers are matched correctly more than 80% of the time.
- **Cancelled Contracts** - Councils may cancel contracts, and these are not always reflected in their updated contract registers.
- **Procurement Lots** - Where a single procurement is divided into lots, each council has different ways of reporting that in their contract register. Often the individual lot allocations are bundled into a single value meaning that individual lot values are not provided.
- **Contract Value** - A total contract value (TCV) represents an upper limit for a contract and not necessarily the total cost. Similarly, annual cost calculations from TCV sometimes omit extension periods.
- **Redacted Data** - Often data that personally identifies individuals is redacted, such as in the case of social workers acting as independent contractors.
- **Unintentional Errors** - The council contracts registers have errors, both from their source data and their report generation. Some reports are manually created by councils, increasing risk of more errors. Also, the extract, transform, and load processes used to build this combined data set includes techniques that may introduce errors into the data.

DISCLAIMER: THE INFORMATION AND DATA IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE PROVIDED "AS-IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND. THE INFORMATION AND DATA MAY BE SUBJECT TO ERRORS AND OMISSIONS.

## Companies House Data

Below is the Companies House data for this company. For more information visit <https://find-and-update.company-information.service.gov.uk/company/01743099>

<b>CompanyName</b>	TELEFONICA UK LIMITED
<b>CompanyNumber</b>	01743099

### RegAddress

AddressLine1	500 BROOK DRIVE
PostTown	READING
Country	UNITED KINGDOM
Postcode	RG2 6UU

<b>CompanyCategory</b>	Private Limited Company
------------------------	-------------------------

<b>CompanyStatus</b>	Active
----------------------	--------

<b>CountryOfOrigin</b>	United Kingdom
------------------------	----------------

<b>IncorporationDate</b>	28/07/1983
--------------------------	------------

### PreviousNames

0	27/04/2011 TELEFONICA O2 UK LIMITED
1	04/02/2011 TELEFÓNICA O2 UK LIMITED
2	30/05/2008 O2 (UK) LIMITED
3	19/04/2002 BT CELLNET LIMITED
4	01/11/2000 TELECOM SECURICOR CELLULAR RADIO LIMITED

### Accounts

AccountRefDay	31
AccountRefMonth	12
NextDueDate	30/09/2026
LastMadeUpDate	31/12/2024
AccountCategory	FULL

### Returns

NextDueDate 01/11/2026

LastMadeUpDate 18/10/2025

**Mortgages**

NumMortCharges 14

NumMortOutstanding 5

NumMortPartSatisfied 0

NumMortSatisfied 9

**SICCodes**

**SicText** 61200 - Wireless telecommunications activities  
61900 - Other telecommunications activities

## Contracts

There are 10 contracts for this supplier in our contracts dataset.

<b><u>Council, Contract Title</u></b>	<b>Start Date</b>	<b>End Date</b>	<b>Value (£)</b>
<i>Brent</i> MOBILE TELEPHONY FOR THE LONDON BOROUGH OF SOUTHWARK	2021-04-01	2023-03-31	486,000
<i>Greenwich</i> MOBILE TELEPHONY	2019-05-01	2024-04-30	1,644,340
<i>Hackney</i> PROCURING VOICE AND DATA SIMS FOR UP TO 3100 MOBILE PHONE & TABLET USERS	2021-08-09	2024-08-08	500,000
<i>Haringey</i> LBH007824-GSM LINE RENTAL - LIFT AUTO-DI LBH007823-GSM LINE RENTAL - COMMUNAL DOO	2022-06-01 2022-06-01	2023-05-31 2023-05-31	5,040 9,000
<i>Harrow</i> TELEFONICA UK MOBILE VOICE AND DATA CONTRACT	2020-09-17	2023-09-16	478,800
<i>Islington</i> 1920-0151 LGFL TRUST NET ISLINGTON VOICE LINES	2019-04-01	2021-12-31	94,877
<i>Lambeth</i> MOBILE VOICE AND DATA CCS LOTS 6 MOBILE VOICE AND DATA SERVICES UNIFIED TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES	2021-12-21 2015-04-01	2023-12-20 2022-03-31	500,000 8,940,000
<i>Tower Hamlets</i> R5336: MOBILE VOICE AND DATA SERVICES	2019-01-01	2022-12-31	420,000